FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 07-06-2004

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 91349

Patent and Trademark Office

POBA/REV03	
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 1027834	105 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Oπ 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Luisa HERNANDEZ-RAMIREZ	
Angelica ARZOLA-PANIAGUA Raul GARCIA-SALGADO-LOPEZ	Name: Alparis, S.A. DE C.V.
Fernando POOT-LOPEZ	Address: Lope de Vega No. 117-1002, Col. Chapultepec
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Morales, Mexico D.F., 11570
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
*	5 vi. opt
10/762,616	OPR/FINANCE 7:
•	<u> </u>
/02/2004 MGETACHE 00000015 10762616	
FC:8021 40.00 CP Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,466	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	credited or debited to deposit account
120 S. Riverside Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	23-0920
Country: USA ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Gerald T. Shekleton	June 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Luisa HERNANDEZ-RAMIREZ of Calle 9, No. 17, Nezahualcoyotl, Edo. de Mexico, 11570; Angelica ARZOLA-PANIAGUA of Av. San Jeronimo 1298-8, Col. San Jeronimo Lidice, Mexico, D.F., 10200; Raul E. GARCIA-SALGADO-LOPEZ of Retorno de Marbella No. 15, El Dorado Tlanepantal, Edo. de Mexico, 54020; and Fernando POOT-LOPEZ of Joaquin Aguirre Verlanga 146, Colonial Iztapala, Mexico, D.F., 09270 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

ASSOCIATION OF FLUCONAZOLE-TINIDAZOLE FOR THE TREATMENT OF VAGINAL INFECTIONS, ITS COMPOSITION, PREPARATION PROCESS AND USAGE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS:

Alparis, S.A. DE C.V. of Lope de Vega No. 117-1002, Col. Chapultepec Morales, Mexico, D.F., 11570 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 015523 FRAME: 0672

Docket No. <u>91349</u>

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of
	[Juni
	Luisa HERNANDEZ-RAMIREZ
	Juful
	Angelica ARZOLA-PANIAGUA
	Mess
	Raul E. GARCIA-SALGADO-LOPEZ
	- And
	Fernando POOT-LOPEZ

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015523 FRAME: 0673